

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

8-25-1970

From/To: Parker Rossman (Chalk's reply filed first)

Parker Rossman

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Rossman, P.\ (1970).\ From/To: Parker\ Rossman\ (Chalk's\ reply\ filed\ first).\ Retrieved\ from\ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/3246$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



August 25, 1970

Dr. Parker Rossman Center at Yale for Ecumenical Continuing Education 363 St. Ronan Street New Haven, Connecticut 06511

Dear Dr. Rossman:

I do want to be a part of the May 11, 1971 Planning Conference. I regret that I cannot make arrangements for the September Conference.

Your continued willingness to pursue this matter is deeply appreciated. I have scheduled this date and will begin making the necessary plans to be a part of the May Comference.

Sincerely yours,

John Allen Chalk

JAC:1c



Dr. Parker Rossman

Executive Director

11 Aug. 1970

Dear Mr. Chalk:

Since I have had no reply to my letter of 30 June, I assume you are not planning on attending the conference this September. We placed you on the list for that conference on 11 May.

However, I would appreciate a word of confirmation one way or the other.

If you are not coming, shall we make a note to write to you later about other dates?

Parker Rossman